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Varied

These records are a collection of information on education in
Miami. This collection was organized into several parts on one
subject. We decided to group the collection into subgroups as part
of a larger collection. This collection contains pictures, programs,
certificates, awards, newspaper articles, correspondences, resumes,
and other documents.

Brief description of processing procedure:

The records in this collection were located in the Black Archives
ready reference room. After a preliminary survey was conducted,
it was discovered that the records of the Education Collection were
in no particular order. They were kept in several large binders and
folders. To process the collection, the information was placed into
categories, and then transferred into acid-free file folders. After
being appropriately labeled, the folders were organized in
alphabetical order and placed in an acid-free box. A content listing
was made, and the files were inputted into the collections database.
Collection appropriate labels were attached, and the boxes were
stored in the collection room. This collection was processed at the
file folder level and is now categorized multiple series.



Education Collection — Continued

*** Archivist Note: These records were stored in the collections room, and since this is

Number of Boxes:

a community archives, it will be an ongoing collection. The
collection includes several photographs and manuscripts of
different educational issues associated with public schools in Dade
County, and higher educational institutions as well. Since this is a
community archives, the collection will continue to grow as more
information is made available to the archives. Upon reviewing the
collection, I made the decision to create one large topic and many
subtopics. This collection’s inclusive sub-series are: Pioneer
Schools, PTA & DCPS Info, Desegregation & Integration,
Colleges, Booker T. Washington, Florida Memorial College, and
General. .

7 Location: Collection Room
Ready Reference Section

Size: 2.5 linear ft & 2 cubic ft

Processing Description: File folder level

Date of Completion: 8/13/04 Completed by: David Wright (Intern)

&
Timothy A. Barber
Assistant Archivist
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PUBLIC ARCHIVES LIST

Collection Title: Education

Box/File # Record Description Dates
1/1 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Bethune Elementary-
Dedication Program 1951
1/2 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Bethune Elementary-
Photographs
1/3 Education-Pioneer Schools-

George Washington Carver Jr/Sr High-
News Articles

1/4 Education-Pioneer Schools-
George Washington Carver Jr/Sr High-
Photographs

1/5 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Coconut Grove Elementary-
Documentary-
The Coconut Grove Ciarion 1978

1/6 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Coconut Grove Elementary-
Historical Data

1/7 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Coconut Grove Elementary-
News Article 1974

1/8 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Coconut Grove Elementary-
Photographs

1/9 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Dorsey High School-
News Articles

1/10 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Dorsey High School-
Programs



Collection Title: Education

Box/File # Record Description Dates
1/11 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Dorsey High School-

Reunion Journal

1/12 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Douglas Elementary-
News Articles

1/13 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Douglas Elementary-

Photographs
1/14 Education-Pioneer Schools-

Dunbar Elementary-
Historical Data

1/15 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Dunbar Elementary-
News Articles

1/16 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Dunbar Elementary-
Photographs

1/17 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Dunbar Elementary-
Programs

1/18 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Goulds Elementary-
Historical Data

1/19 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Holmes Elementary-
Historical Data

1/20 Education-Pioneer Schools-
Holmes Elementary-

Photographs
1/21 Education-Pioneer Schools-

Holmes Elementary-
Programs



Collection Title: Education

Box/File #

Record Description Dates

1/22

1/23

1/24

1/25

1/26

1/27

1/28

1/29

1/30

1/31

1/32

1/33

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Liberty City Elementary-
Adve rtisement

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Liberty City Elementary-
Historical Data

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Liberty City Elementary-
PT.A

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Liberty City Elementary-
Photographs-Faculty

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Liberty City Elementary-
Photographs-Students

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Liberty City Elementary-
School Newspaper

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Frank C. Martin Elementary-
Dedicatory Program 1957

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Mays Jr. High-
Historic Data

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Mays Jr. High-
News Articles

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Miami Northwestern-
Dedicatory Program

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Miami Northwestern-
Photographs

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Miami Northwestern-
School News Paper



Collection Title: Education

Box/File #

Record Description

Dates

1/34

1/35

1/36

1/37

1/38

1/39

1/40

1/41

1/42

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Olinda Elementary-
School News Papers

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Orchard Villa Elementary-
News Articles

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Phyllis Wheatley Ele mentary-
Dedicatory Program

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Phyllis Wheatley Ele mentary-
Historic Data

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Phyllis Wheatley Ele mentary-
School News Paper

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Phyllis Wheatley Ele mentary-
Photograph

Education-Pioneer Schools-
Poinciana Park Elementary-
School News Paper

Education-Pioneer Schools-
William A. Chapman Ele mentary-
Dedication Service

Education-Pioneer Schools-
General-
Photographs



Collection Title: Education

Box/File # Record Description Dates

2/1 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Directory-
Teacher Personnel 1947-48

212 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Directory-
DCPS 1955-56

2/3 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Directory-
Executive & Teacher Personnel 1968-69

214 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Directory-
DCPS 1971-72

2/5 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Directory-
DCPS Retired Teacher 1994-95

2/6 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Directory-
DCPS Retired Teacher 1996-97

217 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
General-Dade County Principals

2/8 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
General-Programs

2/9 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
General-SASSY Programs

2/10 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
General-Teacher Information

2/11 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Newsletters-

2/12 Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
News Articles-



Collection Title: Education

Box/File #

Record Description

Dates

2/13

2/14

2/15

2/16

2/17

2/18

2/19

2120

2121

2122

2123

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Profiles-

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Programs-Adopt a Pioneer

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Programs-
Centennial Banquet

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Publications-
District & School

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Publications-Coral Anniversary History
National Congress of Colored
Parents and Teachers

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Publications-
National Alliance of
Black School Educators

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Publications-
Education on the Forgotten
Frontier

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
Board of Education Minutes
Meeting

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
Centennial Celebration

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
Ethnic/Racial Characteristics
Pupils & Staff

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
Harvest Report

1983-84

1977

1885

1984

1977

1979



Collection Title: Education

Box/File #

Record Description

Dates

2124

2125

2126

2127

2/28

2129

2/30

2/31

2132

2133

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
Narrative Reports on
Superintendent

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
Survey of Black public school
Principals employed in Florida
During the 1964-65 school term

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
Selected Statistical Info

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
Selected Statistical Info

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
Statistical Abstract

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
Teachers resource guide

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Reports-
The National Educational O utlook
among Negroes

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Writings-Dissertation-
Education in Dade County
since 1845

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Writings-
PTA Information

Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info-
Writings-
Reflections of PTA

1979

1977

1981-82

1983-84

1965

1938

1975

1975



Collection Title: Education

Box/ File # Record Description Dates
31 Education-Desegregation & Integration-
Correspondence-
3/2 Education-Desegregation & Integration-
National News Articles-
3/3 Education-Desegregation & Integration-
News Articles-
3/4 Education-Desegregation & Integration-
News Articles-American High
3/5 Education-Desegregation & Integration-
Publication-
Tequesta xxxvii 1977
3/6 Education-Desegregation & Integration-
Reports-
317 Education-Desegregation & Integration-
Reports-
Chronology of Desegregation
3/8 Education-Desegregation & Integration-
Reports-
CRDC Report
3/9 Education-Desegregation & Integration-

School District #1 Meeting

10



Collection Title: Education

Box/File # Record Description Dates

4/1 Education-Colleges-
Bethune Cookman College
Brochures

412 Education-Colleges-
Bethune Cookman College
News Articles

4/3 Education-Colleges-
Bethune Cookman College
Programs

4/4 Education-Colleges-
Bethune Cookman College
Programs-
Class 011951
50" Anniversary

4/5 Education-Colleges-
Florida A&M University-
News Articles

4/6 Education-Colleges-
Florida A&M University-
Photographs

ar7 Education-Colleges-
Florida A&M University-
Programs

4/8 Education-Colleges-
Florida A&M University-
Publications-
Alumni Directory 1985

4/9 Education-Colleges-
Florida International University-
News Articles

4/10 Education-Colleges-

Florida International University-
Photographs

11



Collection Title: Education

Box/File #

Record Description

Dates

4/11

4/12

4/13

4/14

4/15

4/16

4/17

4/18

4/19

4/20

4/21

4/22

Education-Colleges-
Florida International Unive rsity-
Programs

Education-Colleges-
Florida International University-
Publications

Education-Colleges-
General-
HBCU Listing

Education-Colleges-
General-
News Articles

Education-Colleges-
General-
Publications

Education-Colleges-
Miami Dade Community College-
News Articles

Education-Colleges-
Miami Dade Community College-
News Letter

Education-Colleges-
Nova Southeastern University-
General

Education-Colleges-
St. Augustine College-
Publication

Education-Colleges-
University of Florida-
News Articles

Education-Colleges-
University of Miami-
Programs-
Project Succeed

Education-Colleges-

University of South Florida-News Articles



Collection Title: Education

Box/File # Record Description Dates
5/1 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Athletics
5/2 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Black School Board 1918
5/3 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Buwashi Newsletter
5/4 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Certificate of Honor
5/5 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Financial
5/6 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
History 1918
57 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
News Articles
5/8 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Photographs
5/9 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Programs-
60" Anniversary Celebration
5/10 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Programs-
60" Anniversary Souvenir Book et
5/11 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Programs-
Commemorative Celebration 1989
5/12 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Programs-
Commencement Exercises 1961
5/13 Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Programs-
Memories of B. T.W. 1982

13



Collection Title: Education

Box/File #

Record Description

Dates

5/14

5/15

5/16

5/17

5/18

5/19

5/20

521

5/22

5/23

Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Publications-Yearbooks-
The Buwashi

Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Publications-Yearbooks-
The Tornado

Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Publications-Yearbooks-
Senior Memories

Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Publications-Yearbooks-
The Tornado

Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Publications-Yearbooks-
The Tornado

Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Publications-Yearbooks-
The Tornado

Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Reunions-
Class 011935

Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Reunions-
Class 01939

Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
Reunions-
Class 0f 1957

Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High
The Washingtonians-

1930

1948

1949

1956

1959

1963

14



Collection Title: Education

Box/File #

Record Description Dates

6/1

6/2

6/3

6/4

6/5

6/6

6/7

6/8

6/9

6/10

Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Adve rtisements

Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Correspondences-
Council of Advisors

Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Correspondences-
General

Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Correspondences-
Office of Development

Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Correspondences-
Office of Public Affairs

Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Correspondences-
Office of The President

Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Correspondences-
The Center for Community Change

Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Criteria-

Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
History-

Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Meeting-

15



Collection Title: Education

Box/File # Record Description Dates
6/11 Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
News Articles-
6/12 Education-Colleges-

Florida Memorial College-
News Articles-

6/13 Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
News letters-

6/14 Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Programs-

6/15 Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Publications-

6/16 Education-Colleges-
Florida Memorial College-
Reports-



Collection Title: Education

Box/File # Record Description Dates

7/1 Education-General-Administration-
News Articles-

712 Education-General-Advertisements-
713 Education-General-Calendars-
714 Education-General-FCAT
News Articles-
7/5 Education-General-History-
716 Education-General-News Articles-
717 Education-General-News Articles-
Black Issues-
718 Education-General-News Articles-

Nathaniel Brazil-

7/9 Education-General-News Letters-
7/10 Education-General-News Letters-
7/11 Education-General-News Letters-
7112 Education-General-News Letters-
7/13 Education-General-Photographs-
714 Education-General-Programs-
7/15 Education-General-Schools-

Brownsville-News Articles

7/16 Education-General-Schools-
Charles Drew-News Articles

7117 Education-General-Schools-
Cope North-History

7/18 Education-General-Schools-
Cope North-News Articles

7/19 Education-General-Schools-
Jan Mann-News Articles



Collection Title: Education

Box/ File # Record Description Dates
7120 Education-General-Schools-
Norland-News Articles
7/21 Education-General-Schools-
Miami Northwestern-News Articles
7122 Education-General-Schools-
Southridge-News Articles
7123 Education-General-Schools-
5000 Role Models-News Articles
7124 Education-General-
School Listings
7125 Education-General-
Students-News Articles
7126 Education-General-

Teachers-News Articles

18



