THE BLACK ARCHIVES HISTORY AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF SOUTH FL, INC

Joseph Caleb Building 5400 NW 22nd Avenue Building C Suite 101 Miami, Florida 33142 (305) 636-2390

PAPERS PROCESSED

Date Started: October 8, 2003

Collection Title: Education Collection

Date Span: Varied

Inclusive Subjects:

These records are a collection of information on education in Miami. This collection was organized into several parts on one subject. We decided to group the collection into subgroups as part of a larger collection. This collection contains pictures, programs, certificates, awards, newspaper articles, correspondences, resumes, and other documents.

Brief description of processing procedure:

The records in this collection were located in the Black Archives ready reference room. After a preliminary survey was conducted, it was discovered that the records of the Education Collection were in no particular order. They were kept in several large binders and folders. To process the collection, the information was placed into categories, and then transferred into acid-free file folders. After being appropriately labeled, the folders were organized in alphabetical order and placed in an acid-free box. A content listing was made, and the files were inputted into the collections database. Collection appropriate labels were attached, and the boxes were stored in the collection room. This collection was processed at the file folder level and is now categorized multiple series.

Education Collection – Continued

*** Archivist Note: These records were stored in the collections room, and since this is a community archives, it will be an ongoing collection. collection includes several photographs and manuscripts of different educational issues associated with public schools in Dade County, and higher educational institutions as well. Since this is a community archives, the collection will continue to grow as more information is made available to the archives. Upon reviewing the collection, I made the decision to create one large topic and many This collection's inclusive sub-series are: Pioneer Schools, PTA & DCPS Info, Desegregation & Integration, Colleges, Booker T. Washington, Florida Memorial College, and General. .

Number of Boxes: 7 Location: Collection Room

Ready Reference Section

Size: 2.5 linear ft & 2 cubic ft

Processing Description: File folder level

Date of Completion: 8/13/04 Completed by: David Wright (Intern)

Timothy A. Barber **Assistant Archivist**

THE BLACK ARCHIVES HISTORY AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.

PUBLIC ARCHIVES LIST

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
1/1	Education-Pioneer Schools- Bethune Elementary- Dedication Program	1951
1/2	Education-Pioneer Schools- Bethune Elementary- Photographs	
1/3	Education-Pioneer Schools- George Washington Carver Jr/Sr High- News Articles	
1/4	Education-Pioneer Schools- George Washington Carver Jr/Sr High- Photographs	
1/5	Education-Pioneer Schools- Coconut Grove Elementary- Documentary- The Coconut Grove Ciarion	1978
1/6	Education-Pioneer Schools- Coconut Grove Elementary- Historical Data	
1/7	Education-Pioneer Schools- Coconut Grove Elementary- News Article	1974
1/8	Education-Pioneer Schools- Coconut Grove Elementary- Photographs	
1/9	Education-Pioneer Schools- Dorsey High School- News Articles	
1/10	Education-Pioneer Schools- Dorsey High School- Programs	

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
1/11	Education-Pioneer Schools- Dorsey High School- Reunion Journal	
1/12	Education-Pioneer Schools- Douglas Elementary- News Articles	
1/13	Education-Pioneer Schools- Douglas Elementary- Photographs	
1/14	Education-Pioneer Schools- Dunbar Elementary- Historical Data	
1/15	Education-Pioneer Schools- Dunbar Elementary- News Articles	
1/16	Education-Pioneer Schools- Dunbar Elementary- Photographs	
1/17	Education-Pioneer Schools- Dunbar Elementary- Programs	
1/18	Education-Pioneer Schools- Goulds Elementary- Historical Data	
1/19	Education-Pioneer Schools- Holmes Elementary- Historical Data	
1/20	Education-Pioneer Schools- Holmes Elementary- Photographs	
1/21	Education-Pioneer Schools- Holmes Elementary- Programs	

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
1/22	Education-Pioneer Schools- Liberty City Elementary- Advertisement	
1/23	Education-Pioneer Schools- Liberty City Elementary- Historical Data	
1/24	Education-Pioneer Schools- Liberty City Elementary- P.T.A	
1/25	Education-Pioneer Schools- Liberty City Elementary- Photographs-Faculty	
1/26	Education-Pioneer Schools- Liberty City Elementary- Photographs-Students	
1/27	Education-Pioneer Schools- Liberty City Elementary- School Newspaper	
1/28	Education-Pioneer Schools- Frank C. Martin Elementary- Dedicatory Program	1957
1/29	Education-Pioneer Schools- Mays Jr. High- Historic Data	
1/30	Education-Pioneer Schools- Mays Jr. High- News Articles	
1/31	Education-Pioneer Schools- Miami Northwestern- Dedicatory Program	
1/32	Education-Pioneer Schools- Miami Northwestern- Photographs	
1/33	Education-Pioneer Schools- Miami Northwestern- School News Paper	

Box/File#	Record Description	Dates
1/34	Education-Pioneer Schools- Olinda Elementary- School News Papers	
1/35	Education-Pioneer Schools- Orchard Villa Elementary- News Articles	
1/36	Education-Pioneer Schools- Phyllis Wheatley Elementary- Dedicatory Program	
1/37	Education-Pioneer Schools- Phyllis Wheatley Elementary- Historic Data	
1/38	Education-Pioneer Schools- Phyllis Wheatley Elementary- School News Paper	
1/39	Education-Pioneer Schools- Phyllis Wheatley Elementary- Photograph	
1/40	Education-Pioneer Schools- Poinciana Park Elementary- School News Paper	
1/41	Education-Pioneer Schools- William A. Chapman Elementary- Dedication Service	
1/42	Education-Pioneer Schools- General- Photographs	

Box/File#	Record Description	Dates
2/1	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Directory-	
	Teacher Personnel	1947-48
2/2	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Directory-	
	DCPS	1955-56
2/3	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Directory-	
	Executive & Teacher Personnel	1968-69
2/4	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Directory-	
	DCPS	1971-72
2/5	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Directory-	
	DCPS Retired Teacher	1994-95
2/6	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Directory-	
	DCPS Retired Teacher	1996-97
2/7	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- General-Dade County Principals	
2/8	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- General-Programs	
2/9	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- General-SASSY Programs	
2/10	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- General-Teacher Information	
2/11	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Newsletters-	
2/12	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- News Articles-	

Box/File#	Record Description	Dates
2/13	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Profiles-	
2/14	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Programs-Adopt a Pioneer	
2/15	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Programs- Centennial Banquet	
2/16	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Publications- District & School	1983-84
2/17	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Publications-Coral Anniversary History National Congress of Colored Parents and Teachers	
2/18	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Publications- National Alliance of Black School Educators	1977
2/19	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Publications- Education on the Forgotten Frontier	
2/20	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports- Board of Education Minutes Meeting	1885
2/21	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports- Centennial Celebration	1984
2/22	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports- Ethnic/Racial Characteristics	1077
2/23	Pupils & Staff Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports- Harvest Report	1977 1979
	· P 0	

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
2/24	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports-	
	Narrative Reports on Superintendent	1979
2/25	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports- Survey of Black public school Principals employed in Florida During the 1964-65 school term	
2/26	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports- Selected Statistical Info	1977
2/27	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports- Selected Statistical Info	1981-82
2/28	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports- Statistical Abstract	1983-84
2/29	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports- Teachers resource guide	1965
2/30	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Reports- The National Educational Outlook among Negroes	1938
2/31	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Writings-Dissertation- Education in Dade County since 1845	
2/32	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Writings- PTA Information	1975
2/33	Education-PTA & Dade County Schools Info- Writings-	
	Reflections of PTA	1975

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
3/1	Education-Desegregation & Integration- Correspondence-	
3/2	Education-Desegregation & Integration- National News Articles-	
3/3	Education-Desegregation & Integration- News Articles-	
3/4	Education-Desegregation & Integration- News Articles-American High	
3/5	Education-Desegregation & Integration- Publication- Tequesta xxxvii	1977
3/6	Education-Desegregation & Integration- Reports-	
3/7	Education-Desegregation & Integration- Reports- Chronology of Desegregation	
3/8	Education-Desegregation & Integration- Reports- CRDC Report	
3/9	Education-Desegregation & Integration- School District #1 Meeting	

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
4/1	Education-Colleges- Bethune Cookman College Brochures	
4/2	Education-Colleges- Bethune Cookman College News Articles	
4/3	Education-Colleges- Bethune Cookman College Programs	
4/4	Education-Colleges- Bethune Cookman College Programs- Class of 1951 50 th Anniversary	
4/5	Education-Colleges- Florida A&M University- News Articles	
4/6	Education-Colleges- Florida A&M University- Photographs	
4/7	Education-Colleges- Florida A&M University- Programs	
4/8	Education-Colleges- Florida A&M University- Publications- Alumni Directory	1985
4/9	Education-Colleges- Florida International University- News Articles	
4/10	Education-Colleges- Florida International University- Photographs	

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
4/11	Education-Colleges- Florida International University- Programs	
4/12	Education-Colleges- Florida International University- Publications	
4/13	Education-Colleges- General- HBCU Listing	
4/14	Education-Colleges- General- News Articles	
4/15	Education-Colleges- General- Publications	
4/16	Education-Colleges- Miami Dade Community College- News Articles	
4/17	Education-Colleges- Miami Dade Community College- News Letter	
4/18	Education-Colleges- Nova Southeastern University- General	
4/19	Education-Colleges- St. Augustine College- Publication	
4/20	Education-Colleges- University of Florida- News Articles	
4/21	Education-Colleges- University of Miami- Programs- Project Succeed	

Education-Colleges-University of South Florida-News Articles

4/22

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
5/1	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Athletics	
5/2	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Black School Board	1918
5/3	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Buwashi Newsletter	
5/4	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Certificate of Honor	
5/5	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Financial	
5/6	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High History 1918	
5/7	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High News Articles	
5/8	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Photographs	
5/9	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Programs- 60 th Anniversary Celebration	
5/10	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Programs- 60 th Anniversary Souvenir Booklet	
5/11	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Programs-	
	Commemorative Celebration	1989
5/12	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Programs-	1061
	Commencement Exercises	1961
5/13	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Programs-	
	Memories of B.T.W.	1982

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
5/14	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Publications-Yearbooks-	
	The Buwashi	1930
5/15	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Publications-Yearbooks- The Tornado	1040
	The Tornado	1948
5/16	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High	
	Publications-Yearbooks-	
	Senior Memories	1949
5/17	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High	
	Publications-Yearbooks-	
	The Tornado	1956
5/18	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High	
5,10	Publications-Yearbooks-	
	The Tornado	1959
5/19	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High	
3/17	Publications-Yearbooks-	
	The Tornado	1963
5/20	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High	
3/20	Reunions-	
	Class of 1935	
5/21	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High	
5/21	Reunions-	
	Class of 1939	
5/22	Education Dealton T. Washington In/Cu High	
3/22	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High Reunions-	
	Class of 1957	
5/23	Education-Booker T. Washington Jr/Sr High	
	The Washingtonians-	

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
6/1	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Advertisements	
6/2	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Correspondences- Council of Advisors	
6/3	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Correspondences- General	
6/4	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Correspondences- Office of Development	
6/5	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Correspondences- Office of Public Affairs	
6/6	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Correspondences- Office of The President	
6/7	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Correspondences- The Center for Community	y Change
6/8	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Criteria-	
6/9	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- History-	
6/10	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Meeting-	

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
6/11	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- News Articles-	
6/12	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- News Articles-	
6/13	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- News letters-	
6/14	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Programs-	
6/15	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Publications-	
6/16	Education-Colleges- Florida Memorial College- Reports-	

Box/File#	Record Description	Dates
7/1	Education-General-Administration- News Articles-	
7/2	Education-General-Advertisements-	
7/3	Education-General-Calendars-	
7/4	Education-General-FCAT News Articles-	
7/5	Education-General-History-	
7/6	Education-General-News Articles-	
7/7	Education-General-News Articles- Black Issues-	
7/8	Education-General-News Articles- Nathaniel Brazil-	
7/9	Education-General-News Letters-	
7/10	Education-General-News Letters-	
7/11	Education-General-News Letters-	
7/12	Education-General-News Letters-	
7/13	Education-General-Photographs-	
7/14	Education-General-Programs-	
7/15	Education-General-Schools- Brownsville-News Articles	
7/16	Education-General-Schools- Charles Drew-News Articles	
7/17	Education-General-Schools- Cope North-History	
7/18	Education-General-Schools- Cope North-News Articles	
7/19	Education-General-Schools- Jan Mann-News Articles	

Box / File #	Record Description	Dates
7/20	Education-General-Schools- Norland-News Articles	
7/21	Education-General-Schools- Miami Northwestern-News Articles	
7/22	Education-General-Schools- Southridge-News Articles	
7/23	Education-General-Schools- 5000 Role Models-News Articles	
7/24	Education-General- School Listings	
7/25	Education-General- Students-News Articles	
7/26	Education-General- Teachers-News Articles	